
City of Port Phillip’s Aged Care services are 
Rainbow Ticked. This accreditation shows our 
commitment to safe, inclusive practice and 
service delivery for LGBTIQA+ people.

The City of Port Phillip’s free accessible Express  
bus service runs every Wednesday and Friday 
stopping at local libraries, markets, and shopping, 
medical and community centres.

Express Routes
Every Wednesday and Friday

COMMUNITY BUS 
TIMETABLE
NOVEMBER 2023

C
oP

P_
Fe

b
ru

a
ry

 2
02

4

EXPRESS SERVICE FROM 

Port Melbourne and Garden City  
to South Melbourne Market
Every Wednesday and Friday

AM

Williamstown Road at Farrell Street 8.30

Williamstown Road at Southward Avenue 8.30

Williamstown Road at Beacon Road 8.32

Williamstown Road at Howe Parade 8.33

Williamstown Road at Pye Street 8.33

Todd Road (PTV) 8.34

The Boulevard at Batman Road 8.34

The Boulevard at Cumberland Road 8.34

Barak Road at Rosny Street 8.35

Howe Parade at Page Avenue 8.36

Clarke Street at Poolman Street 8.38

Tom Hills Court 8.40

Esplanade East at Danks Street West 8.43

Dorcas Street at Iffla Street 8.46

Dorcas Street at Ferrars Street 8.48

South Melbourne Market 8.50

EXPRESS SERVICE FROM 

Middle Park and Albert Park  
to South Melbourne Market 
Every Wednesday and Friday

AM

Danks Street at Victoria Avenue 8.30

Danks Street at Kerferd Rd 8.31

180 Mills Street (Shoreline) 8.33

Danks Street at Armstrong Street 8.35

Patterson Street at Langridge Street 8.35

Fraser Street at Park Road 8.36

Richardson Street at Armstrong Street 8.38

Richardson Street at Nimmo Street 8.38

Richardson Street at Wright Street 8.39

Richardson Street at Mills Street 8.40

Richardson Street at Kerferd Road 8.41

Richardson Street at Victoria Avenue 8.42

Richardson Street at Bridport Street West 8.43

South Melbourne Market 8.50

Community Transport Helpdesk

	03 9209 6223 
	commbus@portphillip.vic.gov.au

Receive the latest news from 
your City and Council

	portphillip.vic.gov.au/divercity

If you are deaf or have a hearing 
or speech impairment, you can 
phone us through the National 
Relay Service (NRS):

-	TTY users, dial 133677, ask for 03 9209 6777
-	Voice Relay users, phone 1300 555 727,  

then ask for 03 9209 6777
	relayservice.gov.au

Language assistance

December 2023. This timetable is correct at time of printing.



The Community Bus is accessible 
for older people and people with  
disability, including those who use 
wheelchairs and other mobility aids.

Our friendly transport officers can  
help you get on and off the bus, and 
assist with loading and unloading 
heavy shopping.

Community Transport Helpdesk

  03 9209 6223
  commbus@portphillip.vic.gov.au

PARK ST

BRIDPORT ST WEST

PR
IN

CES
 S

T

CLA
RK ST

WILLIAMSTOWN RD

FARRELL ST

SOUTHW
ARD AVE

POOLMAN ST

HOWE PARADE

PYE ST

TO
D

D RD

THE BOULEVARD

RICHARDSON ST

PARK RD
PATTERSON ST

BEACONSFIELD PDE

DANKS ST

DANKS ST WEST

ES
PLA

NADE E
AST

PI
C

KL
ES

 S
T

KER
FE

RD RD

M
ILL

S 
ST

W
RI

GHT
 S

T
NIM

M
O S

T
AR

M
ST

RO
NG    

  S
T

LA
NGRI

DG
E S

T

VI
CTO

RI
A 

AV
E

ROUSE ST

DORCAS ST

IFFLA ST

COVENTRY ST

C
EC

IL ST

FERRARS ST

BATMAN
RD

CUMBERLAND
RD

RO
SN

Y 
ST PA

G
E 

AV
E

BEACON
RD

TOM HILLS
COURT

FRASER ST

PORT PHILLIP BAY

MAP NOT TO SCALE

2

Port Melbourne and Garden City  
to South Melbourne Market

Middle Park and Albert Park  
to South Melbourne Market

1 South Melbourne Market

2 Park Towers

1

ALBERT PARK


